
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

WENDY MCINDOO 
Direct (503) 595-3922 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

January 25, 2011 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: 	UM 1505 — In the Matter of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon Solar 
Photovoltaic Program Draft Report Comments and Recommendations 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of Idaho 
Power's Request for Change to Service List. 

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the 
attached certificate of service. Please contact me with any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

Wendy M doo 
Legal Assistant 

Enclosures 
cc: Service List 

PortInd3-1533576.1 0020011-00168 	
Phone: 503.595.3922 0 Fax: 503.595.3928 0 www.mcd-law.com  

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 0 Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

Docket UM 1505 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

and/or first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) 

indicated below. 

6 Kelcey Brown Stephanie Andrus 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon Department of Justice 

7 PO Box 2148 Business Activities Section 
Salem, OR 97301 1162 Court St NE 

8 kelcey.brown@state.orus Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Stephanie.andrus@state.orus 

9 
Janet L. Prewitt John W. Stephens 

10 Department of Justice Esler Stephens & Buckley 
Janet.prewitt@doj.state.or stephens@eslerstephens.com  

11 mec@eslerstephens.com  

12 J. Richard George 
Portland General Electric 

Doug Kuns, Rates & Regulatory 
Portland General Electric 

13 richard.george@pgn.com  pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

14 
Bob Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

bob@oregoncub.org  catriona@oregoncub.org  
15 

Gordon Feighner Dr. Dave Sullivan 
16 Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 

gordon@oregoncub.Org  
dave.sullivan@bus.oregonstate.edu  

17 
Kathy Stuttaford Vijay A. Satyal 

18 Oregon Department of Energy Oregon Department of Energy 
Kathy.d.stuttaford@state.or.us  Vijay. a. satyal@state. or. us 

19 Megan Walseth Decker Andrea F. Simmons 
Renewable Northwest Project Oregon Department of Energy 

20 megan@rnp.org  Andreafsimmons@state.orus 

21 Melinda J. Davison Michael Early 
Davison Van Cleve PC Industrial Customers of Northwest 

22 mail@dvclaw.com  Utilities 
mearly@icnu.org  

23 
Jocelyn C. Pease PacifiCorp, d.b.a. Pacific Power 

24 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
jcp@dvclaw.com  

Oregon Dockets 
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 

25 oregondockets@pacificorp.corn 
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McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Ave. Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 
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Wendy Mclnd 
Legal Assist 
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Ryan Flynn 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com  

DATED: January 25, 2011 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Ave. Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 
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IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST 
FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST 

Randy Allphin 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, Idaho 83707-0070 
rallphin@idahopower.com  

Courtney Waites 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, Idaho 83707-0070 
cwaites@idahopower.corn 

Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Ave. Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
adarn@mcd-law.coni 

MCD ELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC 

Lisa F. Rackner 
Adam Lowney 

Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company 

1 

2 

3 

4 In the Matter of 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UM 1505 

5 THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON, 

6 
Solar Photovoltaic Program Draft Report 

7  Comments and Recommendations. 

8 

9 	Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC") 

10 change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows: 

11 	Remove: 
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18 	DATED: January 24, 2011. 
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FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 


